ROLLING MEADOWS HIGH SCHOOL 2020 SUMMER SPORTS CAMPS

Summer Athletic Camp Registration begins on
March 31, 2020 and will end on May 22, 2020

Late fees of $10.00 per registrant will apply after May 22, 2020.
Go to — RMHS.d214.org — Click on Trending @ RMHS, then Summer Camps Info
for detailed information on descriptions, dates, and times of camps.

Participant Eligibility

Anyone who is a resident of Township High School District 214 and is of high school age or younger may participate in the Summer Athletic
Program (SAP). Grade/age level is often designated in the title or description of each camp. Grade level is defined as the grade the student
will enter in the coming fall.

Camp Calendar / Schedule
Camps generally meet Monday through Thursday. Times and dates of individual camps will vary; please check the information online.

Session 1:  June 8 to June 25, 2020 (Mon - Thurs) Session 2:  July 6 to July 23, 2020 (Mon - Thurs)

Online registration — Go to: https://www.d214.org/summercampreg/ — Starting Tuesday, March 31, 2020.

All registrations must be completed online. If you do not have access to the Internet, a computer will be available in the Athletic Office for your
use during school hours. Master Card, Visa, and Debit cards can be used to pay for Summer Athletic Camps online only. Any
registrations paid by cash or check must be done in the Athletic Office during school hours of 7:30am - 3:00pm Monday - Friday.

Check with your counselor to verify that a Summer Academic Course is not required before you register.
e We cannot offer discounts for multiple camps or family registrations. We also are unable to prorate fees for days missed.
e Register for camp according to the student’s grade in the fall of 2020.
e Information packets are available in the Rolling Meadows High School Athletic Office, the Main Office, and online.
e All fees must be paid at the time of registration.

Tuition Waivers

Only students who receive a District 214 “fee waiver” (unrelated to the free/reduced lunch program) are eligible for waiver of camp tuition. Only
the camp tuition is waived; all students must pay the registration fee and other camp fees (shirt, league, and “other”). Fee waiver forms and
registrations MUST be completed in the main or athletic office.

Phone Numbers: Caitlin Carpenter, SAP Supervisor 847-718-5620 SAP Athletic Training Room 847-718-5784

Refunds

Full refund of all fees if camp is cancelled. Other refunds will only be made because of serious illness and must be requested at the time of
illness or injury and within the time the camp is being held. A doctor’s note stating that the student is unable to participate is required. A
cancellation fee of $19.00 will be deducted from all refunds, and the remaining refund will be prorated based on the days the student attended
camp. There are no refunds after half of the days of camp or for sessions canceled due to inclement weather.

Cancellation Hotline

Please contact your coach regarding weather-related cancellations. We will also do our best to update the hotline number (847-718-5803)
for daily camp cancellations beginning on June 8, 2020. Classes canceled due to weather conditions will not be rescheduled. The District 214
guidelines of heat/humidity and lightning will be strictly followed.

Transportation / Insurance

All students are responsible for their own transportation. There is no bus service for summer athletic camps. Students are responsible for their
own insurance coverage. If a participating student is injured, the incident should be reported as if the student is a visitor on school premises.
All injuries must be reported to the head coach/sponsor and trainer (if on duty). The head coach/sponsor must complete an accident report.

**This activity is not sponsored by Community Consolidated School District 59, and any of its schools, or groups officially associated with the District.**
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Rolling Meadows High School
Mustangs Summer Sports Camps 2020

Registration for Summer Athletic Programs Begins Tuesday, March 31, 2020

Sport
Badminton 6-12

Baseball 5-8

Baseball 9

Baseball 10-12

Basketball - Boys 4-8

Basketball - Boys 9-12

Basketball - Girls 9-12

Basketball - Girls 3-8

Cheerleading (2020-21 Cheerleaders)
Competitive Dance (2020-2021 Dance Team)
Cross Country (1) - Boys 8-12

Cross Country (2) - Boys 8-12

Football 3-8

Football 9 Strength/Conditioning & Skills
Football 9

Football 10-12 Strength/Conditioning & Skills
Football 10-12

Golf - Boys 9-12

Golf - Boys 5-8 (Instructional)

Golf - Girls 6-12 (Instructional)

Golf - Girls 9-12 (Experience Required)
Gymnastics - B/G 7-12

Soccer - Boys 9-12

Soccer - Boys 7-8

Soccer - Girls 9-12

Softball 7-12

Tennis - B/G 7-9

Tennis - B/G 10-12

Tennis - B/G 7-9

Tennis - B/G 10-12

Track & Field Jumps - Boys

Track & Field Pole Vault & Hurdles - Boys
Track & Field Throwers - Boys

Track & Field / Cross Country - Girls 6-12
Volleyball - Boys 6-12

Volleyball - Girls 6-8

Volleyball - Girls 9-12

Wrestling 3-12

Diving Camp 7-12 (Buffalo Grove)
Diving Camp 7-12 (Prospect)
Swimming 9-12 (Buffalo Grove)
Swimming 9-12 (Prospect)

Camp #
20070521
20070013
20070011
20070012
20071011
20071012
20071111
20071112
20071831
20079911
20071511
20071522
20072011
20072013
20072024
20072022
20072023
20072521
20072512
20072621
20072622
20073131
20074021
20074022
20074111
20075011
20077011
20077012
20077021
20077022
20079611
20079811
20079822
20071622
20078022
20078021
20078023
20079011
20095811
20095812
20095911
20095912

Dates
7/6 - 7123
7/6-7/9
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/18
6/8 - 7/23
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
7/6 - 7/23
7/6 -7/9
6/8 - 6/25
7/6 -7/16
6/8 - 6/25
7/6 - 7/16
TBA
TBA
7/6 - 7/16
7/20 - 7/23
6/8 - 6/25
7/13 -7/23
7/13 -7/23
6/8 - 6/18
6/8 - 6/16
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
713 -7/23
713 -7/23
6/11 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/9 - 6/18
6/8-6/25
7/6 -7/16
7/6 -7/16
7/6 - 7123
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25

Times
6:00pm - 9:00pm
9:00am - 11:00am

10:30 - 12:30pm
1:00pm - 3:00pm
9:30am - 11:30am
7:00am - 9:30am
7:00am - 9:30 am
9:30am - 11:30am
12:00pm - 3:00pm
3:30pm - 5:30pm
7:00am - 9:15am
7:00am - 9:15am
12:00pm - 2:00pm
1:30pm - 3:30pm
1:30pm - 3:30pm
10:00am - 12:00pm
7:30am - 10:30am
TBA
TBA
9:00am - 12:00pm
TBA
8:00am - 10:00am
2:45pm - 5:30pm
3:45pm - 5:30pm
9:30am - 11:00am
12:00pm - 1:30pm
8:00am - 9:30am
9:30am - 11:30am
8:00am - 9:30am
9:30am - 11:30am
1:30pm - 3:30pm
6:00pm - 8:00pm
6:00pm - 8:00pm
7:00am - 9:00am
10:00am - 12:00pm
10:00am - 12:00pm
8:00am - 10:00am
3:30pm - 6:00pm
8:00am - 10:00am
8:00am - 10:00am
6:00am - 8:00am
6:00am - 8:00am

Days
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
T-Th

M*W*Th

M,T,Th

M,T,Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
TBA
TBA
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th

Th
T*Th
T*Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th
M-Th

Fee
$153.00
$64.00
$125.00
$125.00
$133.00
$154.00
$154.00
$97.00
$166.00
$103.00
$76.00
$76.00
$62.00
$118.00
$90.00
$163.00
$123.00

TBA

TBA
$150.00
$171.00
$108.00
$108.00
$80.00
$73.00
$79.00
$87.00
$108.00
$66.00
$80.00
$47.00
$68.00
$57.00
$113.00
$88.00
$88.00
$116.00
$66.00
$133.00
$133.00
$131.00
$131.00



Rolling Meadows High School
Mustangs Summer Sports Camps 2020

Registration for Summer Athletic Programs Begins Tuesday, March 31, 2020

Sport

Swimming 9-12 (Buffalo Grove)
Swimming 9-12 (Prospect)

Boys Water Polo 6-9 (Buffalo Grove)
Boys Water Polo 10-12 (Buffalo Grove)
Girls Water Polo 6-9 (Prospect)

Girls Water Polo 10-12 (Prospect)
Boys Water Polo 6-9 (Buffalo Grove)
Boys Water Polo 10-12 (Buffalo Grove)
Girls Water Polo 6-9 (Prospect)

Girls Water Polo 10-12 (Prospect)

Camp #
20095921
20095922
20098711
20098712
20098713
20098714
20098721
20098722
20098723
20098724

Dates
7/6 - 7123
7/6 - 7123
6/9 - 6/25
6/9 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
6/8 - 6/25
77 -7/23
77 -7/23
716 - 7/23
716 - 7/23

Times
6:00am - 8:00am
6:00am - 8:00am
3:00pm - 4:30pm
3:00pm - 5:00pm

10:00pm - 11:30am
10:00am - 12:00pm
3:00pm - 4:30pm
3:00pm - 5:00pm
10:00am - 11:30am
10:00am - 12:00pm

For additional information, call RMHS Athletics at (847) 718-5620

Visit the RMHS website at rmhs.d214.org
- Click on Trending @ RMHS, then Summer Camp Info -

Registration begins online March 31, 2020

Late registration fee ($10) after May 22nd will apply

Days
M-Th
M-Th
T-Th
T-Th
M-Th
M-Th
T-Th
T-Th
M-Th
M-Th

Eee
$131.00
$131.00
$111.00
$127.00
$127.00
$148.00
$111.00
$127.00
$127.00
$148.00
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