#### **ROLLING MEADOWS HIGH SCHOOL**



#### **2020 SUMMER SPORTS CAMPS**

# Summer Athletic Camp Registration begins on March 31, 2020 and will end on May 22, 2020

Late fees of \$10.00 per registrant will apply after May 22, 2020.

Go to — RMHS.d214.org — Click on Trending @ RMHS, then Summer Camps Info for detailed information on descriptions, dates, and times of camps.

#### **Participant Eligibility**

Anyone who is a resident of Township High School District 214 and is of high school age or younger may participate in the Summer Athletic Program (SAP). Grade/age level is often designated in the title or description of each camp. **Grade level is defined as the grade the student will enter in the coming fall.** 

#### Camp Calendar / Schedule

Camps generally meet Monday through Thursday. Times and dates of individual camps will vary; please check the information online.

Session 1: June 8 to June 25, 2020 (Mon - Thurs) Session 2: July 6 to July 23, 2020 (Mon - Thurs)

Online registration — Go to: <a href="https://www.d214.org/summercampreg/">https://www.d214.org/summercampreg/</a> — Starting Tuesday, March 31, 2020.

All registrations must be completed online. If you do not have access to the Internet, a computer will be available in the **Athletic Office** for your use during school hours. **Master Card, Visa, and Debit cards can be used to pay for Summer Athletic Camps online only.** Any registrations paid by cash or check must be done in the **Athletic Office** during school hours of 7:30am - 3:00pm Monday - Friday.

#### Check with your counselor to verify that a Summer Academic Course is not required before you register.

- We cannot offer discounts for multiple camps or family registrations. We also are unable to prorate fees for days missed.
- Register for camp according to the student's grade in the fall of 2020.
- Information packets are available in the Rolling Meadows High School Athletic Office, the Main Office, and online.
- All fees must be paid at the time of registration.

#### **Tuition Waivers**

Only students who receive a District 214 "fee waiver" (unrelated to the free/reduced lunch program) are eligible for waiver of camp tuition. Only the camp tuition is waived; all students must pay the registration fee and other camp fees (shirt, league, and "other"). Fee waiver forms and registrations MUST be completed in the main or athletic office.

Phone Numbers: Caitlin Carpenter, SAP Supervisor 847-718-5620 SAP Athletic Training Room 847-718-5784

#### Refunds

Full refund of all fees if camp is cancelled. Other refunds will only be made because of serious illness and must be requested at the time of illness or injury and within the time the camp is being held. A doctor's note stating that the student is unable to participate is required. A cancellation fee of \$19.00 will be deducted from all refunds, and the remaining refund will be prorated based on the days the student attended camp. There are no refunds after half of the days of camp or for sessions canceled due to inclement weather.

#### **Cancellation Hotline**

**Please contact your coach regarding weather-related cancellations.** We will also do our best to update the hotline number (847-718-5803) for daily camp cancellations beginning on June 8, 2020. Classes canceled due to weather conditions will not be rescheduled. The District 214 guidelines of heat/humidity and lightning will be strictly followed.

#### **Transportation / Insurance**

All students are responsible for their own transportation. There is no bus service for summer athletic camps. Students are responsible for their own insurance coverage. If a participating student is injured, the incident should be reported as if the student is a visitor on school premises. All injuries must be reported to the head coach/sponsor and trainer (if on duty). The head coach/sponsor must complete an accident report.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This activity is not sponsored by Community Consolidated School District 59, and any of its schools, or groups officially associated with the District.\*\*

## **Rolling Meadows High School**

## **Mustangs Summer Sports Camps 2020**

## Registration for Summer Athletic Programs Begins Tuesday, March 31, 2020

Sport	Camp #	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Times</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Badminton 6-12	20070521	7/6 - 7/23	6:00pm - 9:00pm	M-Th	\$153.00
Baseball 5-8	20070013	7/6 - 7/9	9:00am - 11:00am	M-Th	\$64.00
Baseball 9	20070011	6/8 - 6/25	10:30 - 12:30pm	M-Th	\$125.00
Baseball 10-12	20070012	6/8 - 6/25	1:00pm - 3:00pm	M-Th	\$125.00
Basketball - Boys 4-8	20071011	6/8 - 6/25	9:30am - 11:30am	M-Th	\$133.00
Basketball - Boys 9-12	20071012	6/8 - 6/25	7:00am - 9:30am	M-Th	\$154.00
Basketball - Girls 9-12	20071111	6/8 - 6/25	7:00am - 9:30 am	M-Th	\$154.00
Basketball - Girls 3-8	20071112	6/8 - 6/18	9:30am - 11:30am	M-Th	\$97.00
Cheerleading (2020-21 Cheerleaders)	20071831	6/8 - 7/23	12:00pm - 3:00pm	T-Th	\$166.00
Competitive Dance (2020-2021 Dance Team)	20079911	6/8 - 6/25	3:30pm - 5:30pm	M*W*Th	\$103.00
Cross Country (1) - Boys 8-12	20071511	6/8 - 6/25	7:00am - 9:15am	M,T,Th	\$76.00
Cross Country (2) - Boys 8-12	20071522	7/6 - 7/23	7:00am - 9:15am	M,T,Th	\$76.00
Football 3-8	20072011	7/6 - 7/9	12:00pm - 2:00pm	M-Th	\$62.00
Football 9 Strength/Conditioning & Skills	20072013	6/8 - 6/25	1:30pm - 3:30pm	M-Th	\$118.00
Football 9	20072024	7/6 - 7/16	1:30pm - 3:30pm	M-Th	\$90.00
Football 10-12 Strength/Conditioning & Skills	20072022	6/8 - 6/25	10:00am - 12:00pm	M-Th	\$163.00
Football 10-12	20072023	7/6 - 7/16	7:30am - 10:30am	M-Th	\$123.00
Golf - Boys 9-12	20072521	TBA	TBA	TBA	TBA
Golf - Boys 5-8 (Instructional)	20072512	TBA	TBA	TBA	TBA
Golf - Girls 6-12 (Instructional)	20072621	7/6 - 7/16	9:00am - 12:00pm	M-Th	\$150.00
Golf - Girls 9-12 (Experience Required)	20072622	7/20 - 7/23	TBA	M-Th	\$171.00
Gymnastics - B/G 7-12	20073131	6/8 - 6/25	8:00am - 10:00am	M-Th	\$108.00
Soccer - Boys 9-12	20074021	7/13 - 7/23	2:45pm - 5:30pm	M-Th	\$108.00
Soccer - Boys 7-8	20074022	7/13 - 7/23	3:45pm - 5:30pm	M-Th	\$80.00
Soccer - Girls 9-12	20074111	6/8 - 6/18	9:30am - 11:00am	M-Th	\$73.00
Softball 7-12	20075011	6/8 - 6/16	12:00pm - 1:30pm	M-Th	\$79.00
Tennis - B/G 7-9	20077011	6/8 - 6/25	8:00am - 9:30am	M-Th	\$87.00
Tennis - B/G 10-12	20077012	6/8 - 6/25	9:30am - 11:30am	M-Th	\$108.00
Tennis - B/G 7-9	20077021	7/13 - 7/23	8:00am - 9:30am	M-Th	\$66.00
Tennis - B/G 10-12	20077022	7/13 - 7/23	9:30am - 11:30am	M-Th	\$80.00
Track & Field Jumps - Boys	20079611	6/11 - 6/25	1:30pm - 3:30pm	Th	\$47.00
Track & Field Pole Vault & Hurdles - Boys	20079811	6/8 - 6/25	6:00pm - 8:00pm	T*Th	\$68.00
Track & Field Throwers - Boys	20079822	6/9 - 6/18	6:00pm - 8:00pm	T*Th	\$57.00
Track & Field / Cross Country - Girls 6-12	20071622	6/8-6/25	7:00am - 9:00am	M-Th	\$113.00
Volleyball - Boys 6-12	20078022	7/6 - 7/16	10:00am - 12:00pm	M-Th	\$88.00
Volleyball - Girls 6-8	20078021	7/6 - 7/16	10:00am - 12:00pm	M-Th	\$88.00
Volleyball - Girls 9-12	20078023	7/6 - 7/23	8:00am - 10:00am	M-Th	\$116.00
Wrestling 3-12	20079011	6/8 - 6/25	3:30pm - 6:00pm	M-Th	\$66.00
Diving Camp 7-12 (Buffalo Grove)	20095811	6/8 - 6/25	8:00am - 10:00am	M-Th	\$133.00
Diving Camp 7-12 (Prospect)	20095812	6/8 - 6/25	8:00am - 10:00am	M-Th	\$133.00
Swimming 9-12 (Buffalo Grove)	20095911	6/8 - 6/25	6:00am - 8:00am	M-Th	\$131.00
Swimming 9-12 (Prospect)	20095912	6/8 - 6/25	6:00am - 8:00am	M-Th	\$131.00

## **Rolling Meadows High School**

## **Mustangs Summer Sports Camps 2020**

## Registration for Summer Athletic Programs Begins Tuesday, March 31, 2020

<u>Sport</u>	Camp #	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Times</u>	<u>Days</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Swimming 9-12 (Buffalo Grove)	20095921	7/6 - 7/23	6:00am - 8:00am	M-Th	\$131.00
Swimming 9-12 (Prospect)	20095922	7/6 - 7/23	6:00am - 8:00am	M-Th	\$131.00
Boys Water Polo 6-9 (Buffalo Grove)	20098711	6/9 - 6/25	3:00pm - 4:30pm	T-Th	\$111.00
Boys Water Polo 10-12 (Buffalo Grove)	20098712	6/9 - 6/25	3:00pm - 5:00pm	T-Th	\$127.00
Girls Water Polo 6-9 (Prospect)	20098713	6/8 - 6/25	10:00pm - 11:30am	M-Th	\$127.00
Girls Water Polo 10-12 (Prospect)	20098714	6/8 - 6/25	10:00am - 12:00pm	M-Th	\$148.00
Boys Water Polo 6-9 (Buffalo Grove)	20098721	7/7 - 7/23	3:00pm - 4:30pm	T-Th	\$111.00
Boys Water Polo 10-12 (Buffalo Grove)	20098722	7/7 - 7/23	3:00pm - 5:00pm	T-Th	\$127.00
Girls Water Polo 6-9 (Prospect)	20098723	7/6 - 7/23	10:00am - 11:30am	M-Th	\$127.00
Girls Water Polo 10-12 (Prospect)	20098724	7/6 - 7/23	10:00am - 12:00pm	M-Th	\$148.00

For additional information, call RMHS Athletics at (847) 718-5620

<u>Visit the RMHS website at rmhs.d214.org</u>

 Click on Trending @ RMHS, then Summer Camp Info -Registration begins online March 31, 2020
 Late registration fee (\$10) after May 22nd will apply

